Customer share of totex underspend £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4C.12
Company share of totex overspend £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4C.13
Company share of totex underspend £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4C.14

Line description Units DPs

12 months ended 31 March 2023 Price control period to date

RAG 4
reference

6

Amendment 4 to our 2022/23 Annual Performance report
Table 4J: Base expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - water resources and
water network+ as previously reported (table extract)

Table 4J: Base expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - water resources and
water network+ restated (table extract)

Table 4K: Base expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - wastewater network +
and bioresources as previously reported (table extract)

Table 4K: Base expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - wastewater network +
and bioresources restated (table extract)

Raw water
distribution

Raw water
storage

Water
treatmen

t

Treated water
distribution

Operating expenditure
Other operating expenditure £m 3 18.547 3.287 0 85.502 121.511 228.847 4J.6

Total base operating expenditure £m 3 76.214 10.651 0 121.677 359.53 568.072 4J.14

Line description Units DPs Water resources

Water network+

Total RAG 4 reference

Raw water
distribution

Raw water
storage

Water
treatmen

t

Treated water
distribution

Operating expenditure
Other operating expenditure £m 3 16.059 3.045 0.000 84.785 121.026 224.915 4J.6

Total base operating expenditure £m 3 73.726 10.409 0.000 120.960 359.045 564.140 4J.14

Line description Units DPs Water resources

Water network+

Total
RAG 4

reference

Foul
Surface water

drainage
Highway
drainage

Sewage treatment
and disposal

Sludge liquor
treatment

Sludge
Transport

Sludge
Treatment

Sludge
Disposal

Operating expenditure
Power £m 3 20.1 3.481 0.604 95.452 9.22 0.016 -13.862 1.258 116.277 4K.1
Other operating expenditure £m 3 89.4 13.854 3.45 101.77 4.812 7.312 49.786 38.965 309.371 4K.6

Service Charges
EA / NRW abstraction charges/ discharge consents £m 3 1.24 0.183 0.031 2.367 0 0.021 1.391 0.054 5.286 4K.9

Total base operating expenditure £m 3 175 28.775 5.949 246.273 14.032 7.353 20.216 39.515 537.391 4K.14

[…]

Operating profit £m 3 -78.792 1.27 11.382 40.1 140.878 37.987 49.378 202.203 2A.9

Line description Units DPs
Residentia

l retail
Business

retail
Water

resources

Water
Network

+

Wastewate
r Network+

Bioresources TTT Total
RAG 4

referenc
e

Operating expenditure - excluding PU recharge impact £m 3 -187.528 0.000 -77.279 -495.552 -488.816 -68.882 -6.429 -1,324.486 2A.3
Operating expenditure - including PU recharge impact £m 3 -192.036 0.000 -78.124 -505.708 -476.412 -65.777 -6.429 -1,324.486 2A.5

Operating profit £m 3 -78.792 1.270 11.382 40.099 139.572 39.294 49.378 202.203 2A.9

8

Table 4D: Totex analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - water resources and water network+
as previously reported (table extract)

Table 4D: Totex analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 - water resources and water network+
restated (table extract)

Table 5B: Water resources operating cost analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 as
previously reported (table extract)

Table 5B: Water resources operating cost analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 as restated
(table extract)

Raw water
transport

Raw water
storage

Water
treatment

Treated water
distribution

Operating expenditure
Base operating expenditure £m 3 76.214 10.651 0.000 121.677 359.530 568.072 4D.1
Total operating expenditure excluding third party
services

£m 3 78.124 10.651 0 121.724 373.332 583.831 4D.4

Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4D.5
Total operating expenditure £m 3 78.124 10.651 0 121.724 373.332 583.831 4D.6

Net totex £m 3 113.936 20.086 0 228.999 878.449 1,241.469 4D.15

Cash expenditure
Totex including cash items £m 3 113.936 20.086 0.000 228.999 878.449 1,241.469 4D.18

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources

Network+

Total
RAG 4

reference

Raw water
transport

Raw water
storage

Water
treatment

Treated water
distribution

Operating expenditure
Base operating expenditure £m 3 73.726 10.409 0.000 120.960 359.045 564.140 4D.1
Enhancement operating expenditure £m 3 1.910 0.000 0.000 0.047 8.151 10.108 4D.2
Total operating expenditure excluding third party
services

£m 3 75.636 10.409 0.000 121.007 372.847 579.899 4D.4

Third party services £m 3 2.488 0.242 0.000 0.718 0.485 3.933 4D.5
Total operating expenditure £m 3 78.124 10.651 0.000 121.725 373.332 583.832 4D.6

Net totex £m 3 113.936 20.086 0.000 229.000 878.449 1,241.471 4D.15

Cash expenditure
Totex including cash items £m 3 113.936 20.086 0.000 229.000 878.449 1,241.471 4D.18

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources

Network+

Total
RAG 4

reference

Line description Units DPs
Impounding

Reservoir
Pumped
Storage

River
Abstractions

Groundwater,
excluding MAR water

supply schemes

Artificial Recharge
(AR) water supply

schemes

Aquifer Storage and
Recovery (ASR) water

supply schemes
Other Total

RAG 4
reference

Power £m 3 0.940 18.482 0.488 6.156 0.052 0.000 0.000 26.118 5B.1
Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 -0.009 -0.177 -0.005 -0.059 -0.001 0.000 0.000 -0.251 5B.2
Bulk supply £m 3 0.176 3.463 0.092 1.154 0.010 0.000 0.000 4.895 5B.4

Other operating expenditure
Other operating expenditure excluding renewals £m 3 0.677 13.299 0.351 4.430 0.038 0.000 0.000 18.795 5B.7
Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 1.904 37.419 19.186 17.597 0.106 0.000 0.000 76.212 5B.9

Line description Units DPs
Impounding

Reservoir
Pumped
Storage

River
Abstractions

Groundwater,
excluding MAR water

supply schemes

Artificial Recharge
(AR) water supply

schemes

Aquifer Storage and
Recovery (ASR) water

supply schemes
Other Total

RAG 4
reference

Power £m 3 0.940 18.484 0.488 6.156 0.052 0.000 0.000 26.120 5B.1
Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 -0.009 -0.176 -0.005 -0.059 -0.001 0.000 0.000 -0.250 5B.2
Bulk supply £m 3 0.176 3.462 0.092 1.154 0.010 0.000 0.000 4.894 5B.4

Other operating expenditure
Other operating expenditure excluding renewals £m 3 0.587 11.539 0.305 3.844 0.033 0.000 0.000 16.308 5B.7
Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 1.814 35.661 19.140 17.011 0.101 0.000 0.000 73.727 5B.9

9

Table 8B: Bioresources operating expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023 as
previously reported (table extract)

Table 8B: Bioresources operating expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2023
restated (table extract)

Line description Units DPs Pipeline Tanker Truck Total
RAG 4

reference

Other operating expenditure
Other operating expenditure excluding renewals £m 3 0.054 6.032 1.252 7.338 8B.7
Total functional expenditure £m 3 0.054 6.045 1.255 7.354 8B.8
Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 0.054 6.045 1.255 7.354 8B.10